
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

60 m Hurdles M55
Judge: 

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Karl Smith JAM Albuquerque, USA 17-02-18WORLD RECORD MASTERS (55) 8.56

Heat 1/3 Start: 23-03-31   17:38:55

1 4103 Derek PYE M55 8.415 Q SB WMA R  United States of America

2 2019 Renzo ROMANO M55 9.363 Q    Italy

3 1905 ERRICO Antonio D M55 9.504 q    Italy

4 1532 Christos KTISTOPOULOS M55 9.886  SB   Greece

5 284 Marc SKEETE M55 10.887     Canada

589 Pascal BAUDRY M55 DNS2     France

171 Sam MICHELS M55 DNS8     Belgium

Heat 2/3 Start: 23-03-31   17:43:57

1 267 MOUËL Yannick LE M55 8.785 Q SB   Canada

2 1989 Thomas OBERHOFER M55 9.164 Q    Italy

3 728 Igor POPOV M55 10.063     France

4 3851 Oleksandr HOROBCHUK M55 10.112     Ukraine

5 335 Jiri BURDA M55 10.476     Czech Republic

6 215 Konstantin KIROV M55 10.547     Bulgaria

181 OPSTAL Bert VAN M55 DNS8     Belgium

Heat 3/3 Start: 23-03-31   17:48:26

1 1380 Barrie MARSDEN M55 9.166 Q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

2 2248 ALI Shamry MOHD M55 9.678 Q SB   Malaysia

3 207 DA SILVA Adilson PEREIRA M55 9.801 q    Brazil

4 4059 Maurice LOWERY M55 9.964     United States of America

5 3309 Mun Kong WONG M55 9.992     Singapore

6 3687 Panagiotis AVRAMIDIS M55 10.593     Sweden

655 Marin GARRIGUES M55 DNS5     France

160 Jan HAVERHALS M55 DNF7     Belgium
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 1 Derek PYE M55 United States of America 8.411 Q SB WMA R  

2 Heat 2 MOUËL Yannick LE M55 Canada 8.781 Q SB   

3 Heat 2 Thomas OBERHOFER M55 Italy 9.16(154)2 Q    

4 Heat 3 Barrie MARSDEN M55 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 9.16(159)1 Q    

5 Heat 1 Renzo ROMANO M55 Italy 9.362 Q    

6 Heat 1 ERRICO Antonio D M55 Italy 9.503 q    

7 Heat 3 ALI Shamry MOHD M55 Malaysia 9.672 Q SB   

8 Heat 3 DA SILVA Adilson PEREIRA M55 Brazil 9.803 q    

9 Heat 1 Christos KTISTOPOULOS M55 Greece 9.884  SB   

10 Heat 3 Maurice LOWERY M55 United States of America 9.964     

11 Heat 3 Mun Kong WONG M55 Singapore 9.995     

12 Heat 2 Igor POPOV M55 France 10.063     

13 Heat 2 Oleksandr HOROBCHUK M55 Ukraine 10.114     

14 Heat 2 Jiri BURDA M55 Czech Republic 10.475     

15 Heat 2 Konstantin KIROV M55 Bulgaria 10.546     

16 Heat 3 Panagiotis AVRAMIDIS M55 Sweden 10.596     

17 Heat 1 Marc SKEETE M55 Canada 10.885     

Heat 1 Sam MICHELS M55 Belgium DNSDNS     

Heat 3 Marin GARRIGUES M55 France DNSDNS     

Heat 2 OPSTAL Bert VAN M55 Belgium DNSDNS     

Heat 1 Pascal BAUDRY M55 France DNSDNS     

Heat 3 Jan HAVERHALS M55 Belgium DNFDNF     

  Note:

q -Qualify by performanceSB -Season Best Q -Qualify by place

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M55
1 Heat 1 Derek PYE United States of America 8.411 Q SB WMA R  

2 Heat 2 MOUËL Yannick LE Canada 8.781 Q SB   

3 Heat 2 Thomas OBERHOFER Italy 9.16(154)2 Q    

4 Heat 3 Barrie MARSDEN Great Britain and Northern Ireland 9.16(159)1 Q    

5 Heat 1 Renzo ROMANO Italy 9.362 Q    

6 Heat 1 ERRICO Antonio D Italy 9.503 q    

7 Heat 3 ALI Shamry MOHD Malaysia 9.672 Q SB   

8 Heat 3 DA SILVA Adilson PEREIRA Brazil 9.803 q    

9 Heat 1 Christos KTISTOPOULOS Greece 9.884  SB   

10 Heat 3 Maurice LOWERY United States of America 9.964     

11 Heat 3 Mun Kong WONG Singapore 9.995     

12 Heat 2 Igor POPOV France 10.063     

13 Heat 2 Oleksandr HOROBCHUK Ukraine 10.114     

14 Heat 2 Jiri BURDA Czech Republic 10.475     

15 Heat 2 Konstantin KIROV Bulgaria 10.546     

16 Heat 3 Panagiotis AVRAMIDIS Sweden 10.596     

17 Heat 1 Marc SKEETE Canada 10.885     

Heat 2 OPSTAL Bert VAN Belgium DNSDNS     

Heat 3 Jan HAVERHALS Belgium DNFDNF     

Heat 3 Marin GARRIGUES France DNSDNS     

Heat 1 Sam MICHELS Belgium DNSDNS     

Heat 1 Pascal BAUDRY France DNSDNS     

Page 2 of 3

TORUŃ 2023 Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Printed at 23-03-31 17:52:18



Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 2  fastest (q) qualified
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